Government of Gujarat

Home Department Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. Dated the 06th March, 2019.

NOTIFICATION

No: IPS/102019/532/B

State Government is pleased to transfer following IPS Officers in the public and administrative interest.

(1)

Shri T.S.Bisht, IPS (GJ-1985), Director General of Police (Administration), Gandhinagar is transferred and appointed on the Cadre post of Director General, Civil Defence & Commandant General, Home Guards, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar by upgrading the Ex-cadre post in ADGP Grade to Cadre post in DGP Grade vice Shri P.B.Gondia, IPS transferred.

(2)

Shri P.B.Gondia, IPS (GJ-1987), Director General, Civil Defence & Commandant General, Home Guards, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar is transferred and appointed on the vacant Ex-Cadre post of Additional Director General of Police (Human Rights), Gandhinagar by downgrading the Ex-cadre post of Director General of Police (Human Rights), Gandhinagar to Ex-Cadre post of Additional Director General of Police (Human Rights), Gandhinagar.

(3)

Shri N.N.Komar, IPS (1996), Inspector General Police (Law and Order), Gandhinagar shall hold the additional charge of Inspector General of Police (Administration), Gandhinagar by downgrading the Ex-Cadre post of DGP Grade to Ex-Cadre post in IGP Grade till further orders.

These officers are instructed to join their duty immediately without availing joining time at present.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Gujarat,

(Amit Raval)
Section Officer
Home Department

To,

- The Principal Secretary to the Hon. Governor of Gujarat, Raj Bhavan, Gandhinagar (By letter)
- The Chief Principal Secretary to Hon. Chief Minister, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Personal Secretary to Hon. Minister of State (Home), Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Principal Personal Secretary to Chief Secretary, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Principal Personal Secretary to Additional Chief Secretary (Home), Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.

- The Principal Personal Secretary to Additional Chief Secretary (Pers.), General Administration Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- The State Election Commissioner, State Election Commission, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- The Chief Electoral Officer, Sachivalaya, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
- The Principal Personal Secretary to Secretary (Home), Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- The Director General and Inspector General of Police, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
- The Director General of Police, CID (Crime and Railways), Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
- · The Additional Director General of Police (Intelligence), Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
- The Additional Director General of Police (Armed Units), Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
- The Additional Director General of Police (Training), Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
- The Additional Director General of Police (Law & order), Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
- Commissioners of Police, Ahmedabad City/Surat City
- All concerned Officers (Through D.G. & I.G.P. Gujarat State, Gandhinagar)
- Accountant General, Ahmedabad / Rajkot
- · Pay and Accounts Officer, Gandhinagar/ Ahmedabad
- All District Treasury Officer
- Branch select file
- Deputy Section Officer, select file
- IT cell, Home Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar with request to upload this Notification on HD's website.